OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

OFFICE ORDER

Since Ms.Kiran Bala has joined as Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot, so in partial modification of this office order issued vide Endst. No.3302/EB dated 19.10.2023, the Successor Courts of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judges at Faridkot, are declared as below:

Sr.	Name of	the Court	Successor Court
.1.	Court of	Dr. Hemant Gopal, the then Ld.Addl.	Court of Dr. Ram
	District &	Sessions Judge, Faridkot	Kumar Singla, Ld.
2.	Court of	Shri Hira Singh, the then Ld.Addl.	Addl. District &
		Sessions Judge, Faridkot	Sessions Judge,
3.	Court of	Shri Jagdeep Singh Marok, Ld. Addl.	Faridkot.
		Sessions Judge, Faridkot.	
4.		Shri Rajesh Kumar, the then Ld. Addl.	Court of Ms. Kiran
		Sessions Judge, Faridkot (the Successor	Bala, Ld. Addl.
		Ms. Harreet Kaur Kaleka, the then Ld.	District & Sessions
	Addl. Dis	trict & Sessions Judge, Faridkot)	Judge, Faridkot.
5.	Court of	Shri Harbans Singh Lekhi, the then Ld.	
		strict & Sessions Judge, Faridkot (the	
	Successo	Court of Ms. Rajwinder Kaur, the then	
		District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot)	
6.		Shri Rajiv Kalra Ld. Addl. District &	
		udge, Faridkot	
All approximate for some l'and			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

All concerned to note for compliance.

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Ends.No. <u>[933</u>/EB Dated <u>2105</u>, 2023. Copy forwarded to:

1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division;

2. If The District Attorney, Faridkot;

3. The Iresident Bar Association, Faridkot and Jaitu;

Superintendent, District & Sessions Coun

Faridk

4. Incharge, Computer Section/System Officer of this Office with the direction to upload on the Official Website.

5. The Library Assistant/ Record Keeper(Sessions)/Nazir/Reader of this Court;

2024

for information and necessary action.

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.